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DATE DAY TIME MAJOR SPEAKER ACTIVITIES 

Summer Seminar  

July 9, 2007 Monday 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Willard Sterne Randall,  
Champlain College 

Afternoon work on projects in Library 

July 10, 2007 Tuesday 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Michael Dwyer,  
Otter Valley High School 

Afternoon work on projects in Library 

July 11, 2007 Wednesday 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Kraig Hannum, Manchester 
Elementary/Middle School 

Afternoon Meeting—Teachers will meet with Support Team and 
Curriculum Developers about their projects – in Woodruff Hall 21, 
22, 27, 28 from 1-2.  When finished, work in the Library on Projects 

July 12, 2007 Thursday 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Carl Fuller,  
Site Interpreter, Hubbardton Battlefield 

Field Trip to Hubbardton Battlefield, Vermont 
Afternoon work on projects in Library 

July 13, 2007 Friday 7:30 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. Paul Andriscin, Castleton State College, 
Docent for bus trip 

Bus trip to Washington Headquarters in Newburgh, NY and tour of 
Saratoga, NY National Historic Site 

July 27, 2007 Friday   Proposal Due Date 

Fall Meetings 

September 20, 2007 Thursday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.  Meet with Support Team and Curriculum Developers 

October 11, 2007 Thursday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. Jacqueline Carr Book Discussion: Dr. Butterfield's little book, "The Whig 
Interpretation of History," an excellent commentary on the study of 
history 

November 29, 2007 Thursday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.  Meet with Support Team and Curriculum Developers 

December 7, 2007 Friday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.  VASS Conference 

December 14, 2007 Thursday   Teacher Observation Report Due 

Spring Meetings 

January 24, 2008 Thursday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.  Meet with Support Team and Curriculum Developers 
VASS Report Due  

February 15, 2008 Friday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. Carol Berkin, Baruch College, CUNY Book Discussion 

March 13, 2008 Thursday 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.  Reflection Paper  and Teacher Observation Report  Due 
Meet with Support Team and Curriculum Developers 

April 11, 2008 Friday   Final Project Due by 3 p.m. 

May 1, 2008 Thursday 4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.  Final Meeting and Presentation with Support Team and Curriculum 
Developers 


